ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
LNU
LNU Screw Terminal Type,  105°C
High Voltage, Smaller Sized.
Suited for use in industrial power supplies for inverter circuitry, etc.
Rated voltage range up to DC525V.
Load life of 5000 hours application of ripple current at 105°C.
High voltage / Smaller sized than LNT.

M 5
 (mm)
Type numbering system (Example : 500V  4700µF)
L
1
N
2
U
3
2
4
H H
5
4
6
7
7
2
8
M
9
S
10
E
11 12 13 14
Resin bushing available upon request.
Mounting bracket
 Configuration
standerd
specifications
SE
stud mount type
TE
Note) The brackets will be supplied in the separate box.
Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt
Stability at Low Temperature
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Measurement frequeny : 120HzRated voltage(V)
Impedance ratio    ZT/Z20(MAX.)
400 to 525
Z – 40°C / Z+20°C
8
Item Performance Characteristics
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the capacitors are
restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated ripple current is applied for
5000 hours at 105°C, the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated
voltage.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000 hours
and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 5101-4
clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the reguirements listed at right.
After an application of charge-discharge voltage for 50million times
(charge-discharge voltage difference(ΔV) = rated voltage × 0.3, cycle 3Hz)
capacitors shall meet the characteristics requirement listed at right.
Specifications
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage  Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Insulation Resistance The insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ at DC 500V application between terminal and bracket.
Voltage proof There is no abnormality during AC 2500V 1 minute's application between terminal and bracket.
Endurance
Shelf Life
Endurance of charge -
discharge behavior
Marking
– 40 to +105°C
400 to 525V
680 to 18000µF
± 20%  (120Hz, 20°C)
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve

M 5
 (mm)
Type numbering system (Example : 500V  4700µF)
L
1
N
2
U
3
2
4
H H
5
4
6
7
7
2
8
M
9
S
10
E
11 12 13 14
Resin bushing available upon request.
Mounting bracket
 Configuration
standerd
specifications
SE
stud mount type
TE
Note) The brackets will be supplied in the separate box.
Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt
Stability at Low Temperature
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Measurement frequeny : 120HzRated voltage(V)
Impedance ratio    ZT/Z20(MAX.)
400 to 525
Z – 40°C / Z+20°C
8
Item Performance Characteristics
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the capacitors are
restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated ripple current is applied for
5000 hours at 105°C, the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated
voltage.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000 hours
and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 5101-4
clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the reguirements listed at right.
After an application of charge-discharge voltage for 50million times
(charge-discharge voltage difference(ΔV) = rated voltage × 0.3, cycle 3Hz)
capacitors shall meet the characteristics requirement listed at right.
Specifications
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage  Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Insulation Resistance The insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ at DC 500V application between terminal and bracket.
Voltage proof There is no abnormality during AC 2500V 1 minute's application between terminal and bracket.
Endurance
Shelf Life
Endurance of charge -
discharge behavior
Marking
– 40 to +105°C
400 to 525V
680 to 18000µF
± 20%  (120Hz, 20°C)
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve

M 5
 (mm)
Type numbering system (Example : 500V  4700µF)
L
1
N
2
U
3
2
4
H H
5
4
6
7
7
2
8
M
9
S
10
E
11 12 13 14
Resin bushing available upon request.
Mounting bracket
 Configuration
standerd
specifications
SE
stud mount type
TE
Note) The brackets will be supplied in the separate box.
Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt
Stability at Low Temperature
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Measurement frequeny : 120HzRated voltage(V)
Impedance ratio    ZT/Z20(MAX.)
400 to 525
Z – 40°C / Z+20°C
8
Item Performance Characteristics
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the capacitors are
restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated ripple current is applied for
5000 hours at 105°C, the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated
voltage.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000 hours
and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 5101-4
clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the reguirements listed at right.
After an application of charge-discharge voltage for 50million times
(charge-discharge voltage difference(ΔV) = rated voltage × 0.3, cycle 3Hz)
capacitors shall meet the characteristics requirement listed at right.
Specifications
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage  Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Insulation Resistance The insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ at DC 500V application between terminal and bracket.
Voltage proof There is no abnormality during AC 2500V 1 minute's application between terminal and bracket.
Endurance
Shelf Life
Endurance of charge -
discharge behavior
Marking
– 40 to +105°C
400 to 525V
680 to 18000µF
± 20%  (120Hz, 20°C)
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve

M 5
 (mm)
Type numbering system (Example : 500V  4700µF)
L
1
N
2
U
3
2
4
H H
5
4
6
7
7
2
8
M
9
S
10
E
11 12 13 14
Resin bushing available upon request.
Mounting bracket
 Configuration
standerd
specifications
SE
stud mount type
TE
Note) The brackets will be supplied in the separate box.
Dimensions of mounting bracket  (mm)
Dimension of terminal pitch (W)  and length (R)  and Nominal dia.of bolt
Stability at Low Temperature
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Measurement frequeny : 120HzRated voltage(V)
Impedance ratio    ZT/Z20(MAX.)
400 to 525
Z – 40°C / Z+20°C
8
Item Performance Characteristics
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the capacitors are
restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated ripple current is applied for
5000 hours at 105°C, the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated
voltage.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000 hours
and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 5101-4
clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the reguirements listed at right.
After an application of charge-discharge voltage for 50million times
(charge-discharge voltage difference(ΔV) = rated voltage × 0.3, cycle 3Hz)
capacitors shall meet the characteristics requirement listed at right.
Specifications
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage  Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Insulation Resistance The insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ at DC 500V application between terminal and bracket.
Voltage proof There is no abnormality during AC 2500V 1 minute's application between terminal and bracket.
Endurance
Shelf Life
Endurance of charge -
discharge behavior
Marking
– 40 to +105°C
400 to 525V
680 to 18000µF
± 20%  (120Hz, 20°C)
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve